



VERTEX WATER PRODUCTS
PWC-900,9500

17. Parts List

Item No.	Description	Part Number	Item No.	Description	Part Number
P1	Top Cover	c14-9300	M1	Upper Frame	c14-9313
P2	Front Panel (silver)	c14-9301/S	M2	Side Rail	c14-9314
P3	Control Panel Housing	c14-9302	M3	Hot Tank Bracket	c14-9315
P4	Base	c14-9503	M4	Solenoid Bracket	c14-9316
P5	Drip Tray Assembly	c14-9304	M5	Rear Plate	c14-9317
P6			M6	Screw, 3 x 8	c11-9231
P7	Left Side Panel	c14-9505	M7	Screw	c14-9515
P8	Right Side Panel	c14-9506	M8	Screw, Fan	
P9	Handle	c11-9235	M9	Screw 4 x 8 black	c11-9216
P10	4-Way Spigot w/blkhnd nut	c14-9306	M10	Screw, Flat Head, 4 x 12	c12-9054
P11	Nut, Bulkhead		M11	Condensor Bracket	c14-9318
P12	1/4" Stem Elbow Fitting	dm-2716	M12	Screw, 4 x 7	c11-9256
P13	2-Way Drain Fitting	c14-9307	M13	Copper Tube	c14-9319
P14	Bulkhead Fitting, 1/4"	dm-2733	M14	Mounting Screw, Compressor	
P15	Circuit Board Cover	c14-9308	M15	Dryer	c11-9241
P16	Strainer	c14-9309	M16	Copper Connection Tube	
P17	Inline Check Valve, 1/4st x 1/4t	c14-9310	M17	Screw	
P18	T fitting, 1/4"	dm-2711	M18	Drain Fitting Mounting Screw	
P19	Y fitting, 1/4"		M19	Transformer Bracket	c14-9321
P20	Strain Relief, cord	c11-9247	M20	Leak detector probes, 20mm	c14-9520
P21	Cap, silicon		M21	Screw 4 x 7	c11-9256
P22	Locking clip, fitting	sl-2737	M22	Circuit Board Cover Screw	
P23	PVC tubing cover		M23	Screw	
P24	1/4" tubing, white	tbwh-1501			
P25	Silicon Tube, SI-98-170	c14-9409			
P26	Silicon Tube, SI-88-255	c14-9355			
P27					
P28	Elbow fitting, 1/4 stem x 1/4 barb				

17. Parts List

continued

Item No.	Description	Part Number	Item No.	Description	Part Number
E1	Circuit Board	c14-9341	H1	Hot Water Tank Complete Set	c14-9322
E2	Compressor	c12-9047	H2	105°C Temp. Controller	c12-9024
E3	Cold Temperature Switch	c14-9335	H3	82°C Temperature Sensor	c11-9257
E4	Power Switch	c11-9238	H4	Screw, 3 x 4	c11-9258
E5	Cold Dispensing Solenoid wh	c14-9336	H5	Tube Clamp	c14-9329
E6	Hot Dispensing Solenoid rd	c14-9362	H6	Silicon Tube SI-88-210	c14-9410
E7	Solenoid, Ice Bath	c14-9593	H7	Screw, 3 x 4	
E8	Condenser	c14-9337	H8	Mounting Screw, Hot Tank	
E9	LED Wire	c14-9339	H9	Silicon Tube SI-85-95	c14-9411
E10	Power Cord	c12-9019	H10	Tube Clamp	c14-9329
E11	Main Wire Harness	c14-9338	H11	Tee Fitting	c14-9328
E12	Ground Wire	c14-9340	H12	Silicon Tube SI-85-245	c14-9412
E13	Bridge Diode		H13	Union Connector, 1/4"	dm-2708
E14	Wire Harness		H13	Locking Clip	sl-2737
E15	Transformer Wire	c14-9340			
E16	Leak Detector Wire				
E17	Fuse Holder	c11-9252			
E18	Transformer	c14-9532			
E19	Fan	c14-9535			
E20	Control Module	c14-9534			

17. Parts List

continued

Item No.	Description	Part Number	Item No.	Description	Part Number
C1	Cold Tank Complete Set	c14-9341	O1	Control Panel Sticker	c14-9330
C2	Cold Tank Mtg. Bckt, Plastic	c14-9351	O2	Insulated Sleeve	c14-9331
C3	Rear Cold Tank Bracket	c14-9342	O3	Self-Adhesive Foam	c14-9332
C4	Front Cold Tank Bracket	c14-9343			
C5	Cold Tank Lid	c14-9400			
C6	Ice Bath Base	c14-9401			
C7	Pump Fitting	c14-9403			
C8	Pump, circulating	c14-9366			
C9	Pure Chill SS Tubing Coil	c14-9404			
C10	Elbow Bulkhead union w/nut	c14-9405			
C11	Nut				
C12	Grommet, pump wire	c14-9406			
C13	Grommet, cold sensor	c14-9407			
C14	Ice Level Sensor Probes,50mm	c14-9402			
C15	Well, Cold Temp. Sensor	c14-9350			
C16	O ring	c14-9347			
C17	Locking Clip	sl-2737			
C18	Insulation	c14-9357			
C19	Capillary Tube	c14-9353			
C20	Nut				
C21	Elbow Fitting w/nut, o-ring	c14-9408			
C22	O Ring				
C23	Silicon Tube SI-85-40	c14-9413			
C24	Insulator				
C25	T fitting, Barb x QC				
C26	Union Elbow fitting	dm-2729			
C27	Clamp	c14-9329			
C28	Silicon Tube SI-85-270	c14-9414			
C29	Locking Clip	sl-2737			
C30	Cable Tie				
C31	Insulating Foam				
C32	Cold Tank Foam - Main				
C33	Cold Tank Foam - Top	c14-9352		Revision 12/19/22	